



12<sup>th</sup> September, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department Stock Code - SONATSOFTW

**BSE Limited** Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department Stock Code - 532221

Dear Sirs / Madam,

## Sub: Press Release

We are forwarding herewith a copy of press release dated 12<sup>th</sup> September, 2023, titled – "Sonata Wins Three Microsoft India Partner of the Year Awards".

This information will be hosted on the Company's website at https://www.sonata-software.com/

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Sonata Software Limited

Mangal Kulkarni **Company Secretary, Compliance Officer and Head Legal** 

Encl.: as above



Sonata Software Limited - SSL Registered Office: 208, T V Industrial Estate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, S K Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai – 400 030 Corporate Office: Tower-A, Sonata Towers, Global Village (Sattva Global City), RVCE Post, Kengeri Hobli, Mysore Road, Bengaluru - 560059, India Tel: +91 80 6778 1996 | Fax: +91 80 2661 0972 | CIN: L72200MH1994PLC082110

Website: www.sonata-software.com email: info@sonata-software.com



Press Release

## Sonata Wins Three Microsoft India Partner of the Year Awards

Company recognized by Microsoft for outstanding achievement and innovation in Manufacturing & Conglomerates, ITES and Digital Natives categories.

**Bangalore, 12<sup>th</sup> September 2023**— Sonata Software [NSE: SONATSOFTW, BSE: 532221], the leading Modernization Engineering company has been named Microsoft India Partner of the Year across three verticals – Manufacturing & Conglomerates, ITES and Digital Natives.

The Microsoft India Partner of the Year Awards acknowledge outstanding successes and innovations by partners in a wide variety of categories, including partner competencies, cloud to edge technologies, entrepreneurial spirit and social impact. Sonata was recognized for its commitment to customers, the impact of their solutions and their exemplary use of Microsoft technologies.

"Sonata has consistently showcased its prowess in providing cutting-edge services on Microsoft technologies, and we are thrilled to be recognized by Microsoft India under the three categories," said Sujit Mohanty, MD & CEO, Sonata India. "These distinctions are a testament to our commitment, advanced capabilities and fruitful three decades long association with Microsoft in enabling modernization, digital transformation and positive business outcomes for our customers. The awards further strengthen Sonata's position as a credible technology partner in the marketplace."

"The winners and finalists of the 2023 Microsoft India Partner of the Year Awards have demonstrated how partners can use Microsoft technology creatively, to make a positive difference and empower our customers to achieve more," said Mithun Sundar, Chief Partner Officer & Executive Director – Global Partner Solutions, Microsoft India. "Congratulations to Sonata Software for this tremendous achievement and their outstanding business leadership."

Sonata Software, a trusted partner of Microsoft, has been garnering prestigious recognitions & accolades like Member Inner Circle for Microsoft Business Applications, Microsoft Cloud Partner, and the Solutions Partner designations in Business Applications, Data & AI (Azure), Digital & App Innovation (Azure), Infrastructure (Azure), Modern Work and Security. Also, Sonata is a proud partner for Microsoft Fabric, the recently launched data analytics platform for the era of AI.

## About Sonata Software

## Sonata Software Limited

CIN- L72200MH1994PLC082110 Tower-A, Sonata Towers, Global Village (Sattva Global City), RVCE Post, Kengeri Hobli, Mysore Road, Bengaluru - 560 059, India.

For more information, press only:

Nandita Venkatesh

Nandita.v@sonata-software.com